CHAPTER 18.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIRTY-FOUR (34) OF CHAPTER FIFTY-SEVEN (57) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES RELATING TO THE SALE OF LANDS BY EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS AND GUARDIANS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section thirty-four (34) of chapter fiftyseven (57) of the General Statutes be amended so as to read Chapter 57 of as follows: After an order of sale is made, and said bond filed with the Judge of Probate, he shall deliver a certified amended. copy of said order to the executor, administrator or guardian, who shall thereupon be authorized to sell the real estate as therein described, within one year after the making of such order, or within such further time not exceeding two years, as may be allowed by said Judge of Probate, by an order entered of record, and endorsed upon such certified copy of the original order to that effect, dated and signed by him.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1879.

CHAPTER 19.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT IN RELA-TION TO THE COUNTY OF CASS, AND TO ATTACH THE SAME TO THE COUNTY OF CROW WING," APPROVED MARCH THIRD (3D), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRDED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section three (3) of the act entitled "An act in relation to the County of Cass and to attach the same to the County of Crow Wing, approved March third (3d), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six, (1876), be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the word ten (10) in the sixth line of said section and inserting in lieu thereof the word twelve (12).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1879.

37-M . 236 the general